502416120 07/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Gray	05/13/2011
Ronald Hughes	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapiscan Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2805 Columbia Street
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13047743	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144645413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-795-2386 Phone: Email: sona@novelip.com Correspondent Name: Sona Dalal

Address Line 1:

191 West Second Street Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP220K
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sona Dalal
Signature:	/SONA DALAL/
Date:	07/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=RAP220K_Assignment#page1.tif source=RAP220K_Assignment#page2.tif source=RAP220K_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 030779 FRAME: 0816**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors:

Co-Inventor: Stephen Gray, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2470 Stoneway Ct NW, Salem, OR 97304, and

Co-Inventor: Ronald Hughes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12812 Topaz Rd, Garden Grove, CA 92845

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Personnel Screening System", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on March 14, 2011, and has been assigned Serial No. 13/047,743 and for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application, of the same title, has been filed on March 14, 2011, and assigned Application No. PCT/US11/28413, both of which call priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/313,772, filed on March 14, 2010.

The present application also relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/423,585, filed on December 15, 2010, for priority.

In addition, the present application relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/423,582, filed on December 15, 2010, for priority.

In addition, the present application relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/423,586, filed on December 15, 2010, for priority.

Further, the present application is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Application Number 12/887,510, entitled "Security System for Screening People" and assigned to the applicant of the present invention, which is a continuation of United States Patent Number 7,826,589, of the same title and also assigned to the applicant of the present invention.

Further, the present application is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Application Number 12/849,987, entitled "Personnel Screening System with Enhanced Privacy" and assigned to the applicant of the present invention, which is a continuation of United States Patent Number 7,796,733, of the same title and also assigned to the applicant of the present invention (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, Rapiscan Systems, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2805 Columbia Street, Torrance, CA 90503, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 030779 FRAME: 0817

Attorney Docket Number:	RAP220K.Ord
Ameliantian Mar. 13537 7	42

PATENT Page 2

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

		intending to be legally bound has hereumo affixed his signature.
This /3 771 day of MA	4 20//	Signature of Stephen Gray
This/3 TH day of MA STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF SANTA C		Signature of Stephen Gray
COUNTY OF SANTA (ALF 3	
On 5-/3-6 Stephen Gray who proved to within instrument, and acknowledge	before me, on the basis of owledged to me that it	satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature half of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY O true and correct.	F PERJURY under th	ne laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	March of the
***************************************		Signature of Ronald Hughes
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} ss.	
within instrument, and acknow	wledged to me that h	, Notary Public, personally appeared f satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the see executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature half of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY Of true and correct.	F PERJURY under th	e laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
[SEAL]		
		Notary Signature

Attorney Docket Number	r: RAP220K.Ord
Application No.: 13/047,	743

PATENT Page 2

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

INT	ESTIMONY WHE	CEOF, Assignor inte	ending to be legal!	y bound has he	ercunto affixed hi	s signature.
This	day of	. 20				
			Signature of Step	hen Gray		***************************************
STATE OF		} ss.				
COUNTY OF		J			•	
within instrum	who proved to me nent, and acknowled tent the person, or th	ged to me that he e	xecuted the same	in his authoriz	ted capacity, and	personally appeared is subscribed to the that by his signature nt.
I certify under true and corre		RJURY under the la	ws of the above-r	nentioned juris	diction that the fo	oregoing paragraph is
	NESS my hand and	official seal.				* *
[SEAL]		·	Notana S	Signature		
*			inotally a	uBuanne		
	•		•			
					*	
	ESTIMONY WHER		nding to be legal	bound has he	mounts alliked hi	s signature.
	7		Signature of Rona	Market Bres		
STATE OF		ss.	٠.		Ź	
COUNTY OF		j				
within instrum	es who proved to ment, and acknowled	ged to me that he e	xecuted the same	in his authoriz	zed capacity, and	personally appeared is subscribed to the that by his signature ent.
I certify under true and correc		RJURY under the la	ws of the above-r	nentioned juris	diction that the fo	oregoing paragraph is
WITI	NESS my hand and	official seal.		,		
[SEAL]			Notary S	ignature		

PATENT REEL: 030779 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 07/11/2013